## Special Meeting Big Rapids Charter Township Tuesday, July 19, 2022 7p.m. <u>AGENDA</u>

| Roll Call: 7p.mStanekSaezCurrieGelbBeanEverettTeceno  |
|---|
| Pledge of Allegiance.   |
| Public Comment:   |
| Purpose: The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the purchase of a used Truck for Cemetery and Grounds use. |
| Adjourned:  |

Big Rapids Township will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed material, if individuals with disabilities request, upon five business days notice to the Township. Individuals requiring auxiliary aids or services shall contact Hannah Saez, Big Rapids Charter Township Clerk. 14212 Northland Drive, Big Rapids MI, 49306. Phone: 231-796-3603 Fax: 231-796-2533